

IL&FS Energy Development Company Limited

Unit# 101, First Floor ABW Rectangle - 1, Sake! District Centre, Saket, New Delhi -110017 India

W www.ilfsindia.com

February 28, 2023

То,	То,		
The Sr. General Manager	IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited, by	email at itsl@idbitrustee.com,	
Department of Corporate Services	chaittanya.godbole@idbitrustee.com,	gaurav.jeswani@idbitrustee.com,	
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	yash.ghelani@idbitrustee.com,	nikhil@idbitrustee.com,	
1st Floor, P.J. Towers,	compliance@idbitrustee.com		
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001	Universal Insurance Building, Ground Floor, Sir P.M Road, Fort, Mumbai,		
	Maharashtra – 400 001		

Security Code: 957953

Security Name: IL&FS Energy Development Company Limited

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 51 of LODR - Non servicing of Interest payment for Non-Convertible Debentures for: ISIN No. INE938L08080 & INE938L08098

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is with reference to SEBI's Circular # SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD3/CIR/P/2017/72 dated June 30, 2017. The Company is unable to service its obligations in respect of the Interest on Non-Convertible Debentures, due on February 28, 2023

Sr. No	ISIN	Description of NCD	Period / Date for which the Interest was Due
1.	INE938L08080	Rated, Unsecured, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures	February 28, 2023
2.	INE938L08098	Rated, Unsecured, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures	February 28, 2023

Kindly take the above on your record

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For IL&FS Energy Development Company Limited

Sadua

Dinesh Suryakant Ladwa Company Secretary & Compliance Officer